
MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 

Director's Office 

Greg Gianforte, Governor 

Misty Ann Giles, Director 

doa.mt.gov 

406.444.2460 

doadirector@mt.gov 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

Solicitation Title/Event Name: 

Solicitation Number: 

Solicitation Close Date: 

Notice of Intent to Award Post Date: 

Issuing Contracts Officer contact information: 

The State intends to award a contract to the apparent successful offeror(s) of the above­

mentioned solicitation. The Notice of Intent to Award shall not be considered a binding 

commitment by the state. 

Under the Montana Procurement Act, the State has made the relevant scoring matrix/bid 

tab for the above-mentioned solicitation available for public inspection. Comments from 

the public regarding the proposed award must be submitted to the Contracts Officer listed 

above within this 7-day notice period. 

Apparent Successful Offeror{s) 

Unsuccessful Offeror(s) 

125 North Roberts PO Box 200101 Helena, MT 59620-0101 



  Interstate Power Systems Cummins INC 
Response Notes     
Total Bid 22,850.35 24,266.14 
Subtotal: Required Items 22,850.35 24,266.14 
Subtotal: Optional Items 0.00 0.00 
Service Line Items 22,850.35 24,266.14 
Group S1 22,850.35 24,266.14 
S1.1 Total Annual Cost     
Unit Price 22,850.35 24,266.14 
Item Total Price 22,850.35 24,266.14 
Commodity Code - - 
Description Please enter the combined total 

annual cost for maintenance and 
inspections services as outlined in 
the Cost Proposal Document in the 
Questions tab. 

Please enter the combined total 
annual cost for maintenance and 
inspections services as outlined 
in the Cost Proposal Document in 
the Questions tab. 

Quantity 1.00 1.00 
Estimated Service Start Dates 2/4/2025 2/15/2025 
Estimated Service End Dates 2/4/2026 12/31/2025 
Comment (Optional)   Cummins has provided a bid that 

matches the bid request, and we 
feel confident that we can meet 
and exceed all of your 
requirements. 

Questions     
Page 1     
Group 1     
1.1 Provide your full company name, 
address, and phone number. In 
addition, list the contact(s) for your 
company who can answer questions 
regarding your submitted response. 
Include  contact(s) name, phone 
number, and email address. 

Interstate Power Systems, 1140 
Main St, Billings, MT, 59105. (406) 
252-4191 Katie Hobson, Field 
Service Supervisor, (952) 463-
8359, katie.hobson@istate.com 

Cummins, Inc 5151 Midland Rd, 
Billings, Mt 59101 406-598-4595 
Carsen Myhre 
Carsen.myhre@cummins.com 

1.2 Offeror must download and 
review the attached Cost Proposal 
document. Thoroughly address each 
item in the document and upload it 
to this question. 

IPS SUBMISSION Cummins Price Sheet 

Group 2: Verification of 
Nondiscrimination Against Firearms 
Entities/Trade Associations. 

    

2.1 Offeror does not have a practice, 
policy, guidance, or directive that 
discriminates against a firearm entity 
or firearm trade association during 
the term of any contract it is awarded 
under this solicitation; and b. Offeror 
will not discriminate against a 

Yes. Contractor certifies and 
confirms 

Yes. Contractor certifies and 
confirms 

https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventBidAwardResponseFileDownload?UploadFileType=2&ResponseId=3805489&id=1759454977&OrgName=StateOfMontana&tmstmp=1738280645923
https://solutions.sciquest.com/apps/Router/SourcingEventBidAwardResponseFileDownload?UploadFileType=2&ResponseId=3832305&id=1759458921&OrgName=StateOfMontana&tmstmp=1738280645923


firearm entity or firearm trade 
association during the term of any 
contract it is awarded as a result of 
this solicitation. 

2.2 The Contractor determines the 
provisions of 30-20-301, MCA do not 
apply to the contract, the Contractor 
shall submit a statement setting 
forth in detail the basis for such 
determination. 

    

2.3 Please confirm whether you are a 
governmental entity, are not a 
“company” that exists to make a 
profit or are a company with fewer 
than 10 full-time employees. 

    

 


	Text1: Generator Maintenance
	Text2: GSD-IFB-2025-0039TBH
	Text3: 1/30/2025
	Text4: 2/3/2025
	Text5: Trenton Hatch, Trenton.Hatch@MT.Gov
	Text6: Interstate Power Systems
	Text7: 
	Text8: 
	Text9: 
	Text10: 
	Text11: 
	Text12: Cummins INC
	Text13: 
	Text14: 
	Text15: 
	Text16: 
	Text17: 


